RECOL Patent and Trademark Office 4-18-03 Attorney Docket No.: MSFT112170 102530349 To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Submission Type 2. Conveyance Type: **X** Assignment Security Agreement X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Merger Other: Correction of PTO Error: Reel , Frame 4. Name and address of receiving party: 3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: John L. Sanford August 6, 2003 MSNBC Interactive News, L.L.C. Name: Address: One Microsoft Way Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Redmond, Washington 98052 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): B. Patent No(s). 6,256,028 A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total number of applications and/or patents myolved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.**D**0 Enclosed Check No. 150145 Gary S. Kindness, Esq. includes the Customer No. 26389 recordation fee. **CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR** JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.) Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or 00000086 6256028 **08/19/2003 GTON11** credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. 40.00 D 01 FC:8021 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gary S. Kindness Name of Attorney or Agent

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the below date.

Date:

Registration No. 22,178 Direct Dial 206.695.1702

GSK:nfs

PATENT

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0950

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Number	
	July 3, 2001
Assignee	MSNBC Interactive News, L.L.C.
Attorney's Docket No	
MS Docket No	

Title: DYNAMIC SITE BROWSER

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

John L. Sanford 6049 Princeton Avenue N.E. Seattle, Washington 98115

<u>Assignee:</u>

MSNBC Interactive News, L.L.C. a Delaware limited liability company One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR (listed above) is an inventor of an invention entitled DYNAMIC SITE BROWSER, as described and claimed in the Letters Patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, MSNBC Interactive News, L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company in the State of Delaware having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to the letters patent granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Page 1 of 2

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0951